
- . _ . . . _ _ . _ _ ._

,

*.

P

f( "j .* ff ( ) Jersey Central Power & Light Company
'

Mad son Avenue at Punch Bowl Acad
Morristown New Jersey 07960
(201)455-8200

May 21, 1979

Mr. Ira n r. n i t z , indemnity Specialist
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
United States Nuclear Regulatory Comm:ssion
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mr. Dinitz:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station
Amendment to Indemnity Agreement B-37
Amendment No. 10

Pursuant to your letter of May 16, 1979, I am attaching an executed
copy of Amendment No. 10 to our Indemnity Agreement No. B-37

You will note ! signed this Amendment on April 29, 1977, and it
would appear we inadvertently failed to transmit it to you. Thank you for
bringing this matter to our attention.

Very truly yours,

Ivan R. Finfrock, Jr.
Vice President

cs

Enclosure

:: 0 4 8 5 1 0

l
(h00

5 1,||
7905390 W 7

.erse, ce~ra. Pcwer s t gn: ce a , s a '/emem e ce e, :m u :es s.ae

- - -

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . .



=

g % UNITED STATES
*

yq =. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
j i)D j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Q ,

,o 1 I'S U

Ui #Docket No. 50-219

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT N0. B-37

AMENDMENT NO. 10

Effective Indemnity Agreement No. B-37, between,

Jersey Central Power & Light Company, and the Atomic Energy Comission,
dated October 3,1967, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wnerever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

ine amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., October 3, 1967, to
12 midnight, April 8, 1969,
inclusive)

$82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , April 9,1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972.
inclusive)

$95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , March 1,1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , March 1,1974, to
12 midnight.. March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

2048 511



=

.
-

~

*@'3'l f)D [d;
~~

D

J da t e,hu 3M . S a

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, ''' ,

inclusive)
5140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., )

FOR THE UtlITED STATES tlUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSI0tt

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted April 29 ,1977

) -) / ..

By - ' ' Oi '/I ',' .I . c/ f/t

JERSEY CEf1 TRAL PQWER & LIGHT COMPAtlY

/ '

.

2048 $12


